5.0SMCJ10(C)A–5.0SMCJ18(C)A
Document number: DS45435 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 5
September 2025
© 2025 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
5.0SMCJ10(C)A–5.0SMCJ18(C)A
YWXX

have no polarity indicator.)
• Weight: 0.21 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Orderable Part Number Package
Packing
Qty. Carrier
5.0SMCJXX(C)A-13-F SMC 3,000 Tape & Reel
XX = Device Voltage, e.g., 5.0SMCJ10A-13-F
Notes: 1. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS), 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) & 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3) compliant. All applicable RoHS exemptions applied.
 2. See https://www.diodes.com/quality/lead-free/ for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green" and
Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
        <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. For packaging details, go to our website at https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
Date Code Key
Year 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036
Code 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6
Week 1-26 27-52 53
Code A-Z a-z z
SMC
Top View Bottom View
Bi-Directional Uni-Directional
YWXX = Date Code Marking
Y = Year (ex: 5 = 2025)
W = Week Code
XX = Journal Lot Code (ex: 0 to 9 and A to Z, (Skip O, I))
ZZZZ = Product Type Marking Code
5.0SMCJ10(C)A–5.0SMCJ18(C)A
Document number: DS45435 Rev. 2 - 2
2 of 5
September 2025

Breakdown
Voltage
VBR @ IT (Note 9)
Test
Current
Max Reverse
Leakage @ VRWM
(Note 10)
Max Clamping
Voltage @ IPP
(Note 11)
Max Peak Pulse
Current
Marking Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) IPP (A) BI- UNI-
5.0SMCJ10(C)A 10 11.1 12.3 1 20 17.0 294.0 ABDA AUDA
5.0SMCJ11(C)A 11 12.2 13.5 1 10 18.2 275.0 ABDB AUDB
5.0SMCJ12(C)A 12 13.3 14.7 1 10 19.9 251.3 ABDC AUDC
5.0SMCJ13(C)A 13 14.4 15.9 1 10 21.5 232.6 ABDD AUDD
5.0SMCJ14(C)A 14 15.6 17.2 1 10 23.2 216.0 ABDE AUDE
5.0SMCJ15(C)A 15 16.7 18.5 1 10 24.4 205.0 ABDF AUDF
5.0SMCJ16(C)A 16 17.8 19.7 1 2 26.0 192.3 ABDG AUDG
5.0SMCJ17(C)A 17 18.9 20.9 1 2 27.6 181.2 ABDH AUDH
5.0SMCJ18(C)A 18 20.0 22.1 1 2 29.2 171.2 ABDI AUDI
Notes: 8. Suffix C denotes bi-directional devices.
9. VBR measured with IT current pulse = 10ms to 15ms.
10. For bi-directional devices having VRWM of 10V and under, the IR is doubled.
11. Per 10 × 1000μs waveform. See Figure 2.